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Number of Personal Bankruptcies, Medical Bankruptcies and People in
Families Experiencing Medical Bankruptcy in 2004, By State

Total Personal Medical Bankruptcies Number of People in
Bankruptcies Medically Bankrupt Families

Alabama 41,598 20,945 58,162
Alaska 1,395 702 1,950
Arizona 31,205 15,712 43,631
Arkansas 23,992 12,080 33,546
California 123,905 62,386 173,244
Colorado 27,102 13,646 37,894
Connecticut 11,499 5,790 16,078
Delaware 3,389 1,706 4,738
Florida 87,168 43,889 121,878
Georgia 77,134 38,837 107,849
Guam 364 183 509
Hawaii 3,186 1,604 4,455
Idaho 9,283 4,674 12,979
Illinois 79,777 40,168 111,544
Indiana 55,177 27,782 77,148
Towa 12,627 6,358 17,655
Kansas 16,138 8,125 22,564
Kentucky 28,233 14,215 39,475
Louisiana 29,390 14,798 41,093
Maine 4,493 2,262 6,282
Maryland 30,007 15,109 41,956
Massachusetts 17,734 8,929 24,796
Michigan 63,236 31,839 88,417
Minnesota 17,076 8,598 23,876
Mississippi 21,168 10,658 29,597
Missouri 37,298 18,780 52,150
Montana 4,271 2,150 5,972
Nebraska 8,715 4,388 12,185
Nevada 18,121 9,124 25,337
New Hampshire 4412 2,221 6,169
New Jersey 40,558 20,421 56,708
New Mexico 8,675 4,368 12,129
New York 76,752 38,645 107,315
N. Mariana I. 14 7 20
North Carolina 36,862 18,560 51,540
North Dakota 2,201 1,108 3,077
Ohio 89,163 44,894 124,668
Oklahoma 26,636 13,411 37,242
Oregon 23,641 11,903 33,055
Pennsylvania 58,443 29,426 81,715
Puerto Rico 13,432 6,763 18,781
Rhode Island 4,144 2,087 5,794




South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
Washington D.C.
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

TOTAL

15,449
2,765
61,910
90,564
20,831
1,685
34
40,473
38,551
1,942
11,249
26,720
2,383

1,584,170

7,779
1,392
31,172
45,599
10,488
848
17
20,378
19,410
978
5,664
13,454
1,200

797,630

21,601
3,866
86,563
126,627
29,126
2,356
48
56,589
53,902
2,715
15,728
37,360
3,332

2,214,986

Note: Numbers of medical bankruptcies and people in families suffering medical bankruptcy was calculated as the
midpoint of the high and low estimates from the paper: “Illness and Injury as Contributors to Bankruptcy” which
appears as a Health Affairs Web Exclusive February 2, 2005. The full text of the paper can be accessed at:
http://content.healthaffairs.org/webexclusives/index.dtl?year=2005 after 12:01 AM, February 2, 2005.



